02-24-2003 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102370007 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Thor Tech, Inc. Champion Bus, Inc. Address:_Suite 310 Individual(s) Association Street Address: 653 South Saginaw Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Saginaw ____State: MI Zip: 48502 Corporation-State Delaware Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes I No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership X Assignment Merger | Corporation-State_Nevada Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other__ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: December 6, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2037715 Additional number(s) attached Yes Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: B. Joseph Schaeff 65.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$___ Internal Address: Enclosed Killworth Gottman Hagan & Schaeff, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One South Main Street, Suite 500 8. Deposit account number: One Dayton Centre City: Dayton (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depositaccount) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

02/21/2003 ECOUPER 00000178 2037714

copy of the original document.

B. Joseph Schaeff

Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ber of pages including cover sheet, attachment

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 BP 25.00 DP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0727

February 11, 2003
Date

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Champion Bus, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") acquired and used certain trademarks, and obtained corresponding U.S. Trademark Registrations thereof as described in Schedule A attached hereto:

WHEREAS, Thor Tech, Inc. a corporation of the State of Nevada, with its principal place of business at Suite 310, 653 South Saginaw Street, Saginaw, Michigan 48502 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the corresponding Trademark Registrations, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks were used:

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm the assignment of the trademarks and trademark registrations to Assignee:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment and hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and corresponding U.S. Registrations described in Schedule A attached hereto, and in and to the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks were used, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said trademarks, including the right to sue and recover for past infringements thereof.

This assignment is effective as of February 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal as of the 6th day of December, 2002.

Walter L. Bennett

Vice President

State of Ohio

County of Shelby)

Before me personally appeared said Walter L. Bennett and acknowledged the foregoing

instruments to be his free act and deed this 6th day of December, 2002.

BERNARD J. SCHAEFF, Attorney-at-Law

Notary Fublic, State of Chio

My Commission has no Expiration Date Section 147.03 R. C.

F-328 500\100.9 780-T

8375866538

Dec-08-20ALL WINDEW SORPORATE

REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0728

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Registration No.

Registration No. <u>Mark</u> Date COMMODORE 2037714 02/11/1997 CONTENDER 2037715 02/11/1997

82E-3 Z00/Z00 4 1-88-1 8:002/002 8-328

RECORDED: 02/19/2003 REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0729

Dec-de-200 SAMATTHOR CORPORATE